## **DECISION**

## On the Secretary General of the Baltic Assembly

The 29<sup>th</sup> Session of the Baltic Assembly decides:

- To appoint Marika LAIZĀNE-JURKĀNE as the Secretary General of the Baltic Assembly from 22 October 2010;
- to grant her all rights and obligations of the Secretary General of the Baltic Assembly, including the right to sign financial documents of the Baltic Assembly as budgetary funds of the Baltic Assembly permit.

President of	Vice President of	Vice President of
the Baltic Assembly	the Baltic Assembly	the Baltic Assembly

Ērika ZOMMERE	Trivimi VELLISTE	Paulius SAUDARGAS
Republic of Latvia	Republic of Estonia	Republic of Lithuania

Riga, 22 October 2010